
 1 of 2 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 
This First Amendment to Agreement is entered into this ______ day of ______________, 2015, 
by and between Monroe County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (hereinafter the 
“County”), the City of Key West, Florida, a municipal corporation (hereinafter the “City”) and 
the City of Marathon, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter “Marathon”). 
 
 
 

WITNESSETH 
 

WHEREAS, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON entered into an Agreement on the 24th 
day of March, 2005, (the “Agreement”), pertaining to the Lower Keys bus Service; and 

  
 WHEREAS, the Agreement was set to expire on April 5, 2010; and 
 
 WHEREAS, on March 23, 2010, the parties agreed to extend the period of the Agreement 
to April 5, 2015; and   
 
 WHEREAS, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON desire to amend the Agreement to 
extend the expiration of the Agreement beyond April 5, 2015. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the benefits conferred upon the parties 
by the terms of this Amendment, COUNTY, CITY and MARATHON agree to modify the 
Agreement as follows: 
 
RECITALS: That the above recitals are true and correct and made a part hereof; 
 
 
Section 1: Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, pertaining to Term, is hereby amended to provide 
that the term of the Agreement shall terminate on the 4th day of April, 2020. 
 
Section 2: Except as modified herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
 
 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to Agreement 
on the date first written above. 
      
 
 
   
 
 










